

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8780/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2002 in CR 199/02  
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

MARTIN KUJUR AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KOKA @ RAMU ORAON AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s Ajit K.Sinha,Manita Verma,  
Hemantika Wahi,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

Counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment  
to find out whether any application by his clients for  
being them transposed as appellants was filed or not when  
in appeal, suit was sought to be withdrawn. List after  
the ensuing summer vacation.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master